1 www.semtech.com
PROTECTION PRODUCTS
SMS05 through SMS24
TVS Diode Array
For ESD and Latch-Up Protection
Transient protection for data lines to
IEC 61000-4-2 (ESD) ±15kV (air), ±8kV (contact)
IEC 61000-4-4 (EFT) 40A (5/50ns)

(1)  No suffix indicates tube pack.
Marking Codes
Ordering Information
rebmuNtraP
gnikraM
edoC
50SMS 50/50
21SMS 21/21
51SMS 51/51
42SMS 42/42
rebmuNtraP
daeL
hsiniF
repytQ
leeR
eziSleeR
CT.50SMS bPnS 000,3 hcnI7
CT.21SMS bPnS 000,3 hcnI7
CT.51SMS bPnS 000,3 hcnI7
CT.42SMS bPnS 000,3 hcnI7
TCT.50SMS eerFbP 000,3 hcnI7
TCT.21SMS eerFbP 000,3 hcnI7
TCT.51SMS eerFbP 000,3 hcnI7
TCT.42SMS eerFbP 000,3 hcnI7